# 504079697 11/03/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4126365

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
GIOVANNI FOGLIATO				10/06/2016	
DARIO RESEMINI				10/06/2016	
GIUSEPPE ALESSAN	DRO DON	IADEI	LLI	10/06/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ACS D				
Street Address:	VIALE	VIALE ADDETTA 6/8/10			
City:	TRIBIA	TRIBIANO (MI)			
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY			
Postal Code:	20067	20067			
		1485			
Property Type		1485	Number		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	ha cant t	· · /	594-4720 <b>e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>	successful it will be sent	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be service		
		594-3904			
—		FS@MERCK.COM			
Correspondent Name	:		CK SHARP & DOHME CORP.		
			EAST LINCOLN AVENUE WAY, NEW JERSEY 07065		
Audress Line 4:		RAH)	WAT, NEW JERGET U/000		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		24048-US-CIP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PIA PARAS-SANJURJO			
SIGNATURE:		/PIA PARAS-SANJURJO/			
DATE SIGNED:			11/03/2016		
Total Attachments: 4					
source=24048-US-CIP-\	-				
source=24048-US-CIP-\	-				
source=24048-US-CIP-	0				
source=24048-US-CIP-\	www.assigi	1-3N0	v2016#page4.tlf		

Worldwide Assignment

### Attorney Docket No.: 24048-US-CIP

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

- (1) Giovanni Fogliato, located at Barzana, Italy,
- (2) Dario Resemini, located at Milan, Italy,
- (3) Giuseppe Alessandro Donadelli, located at Casalpusterlengo, Italy,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with <u>Joseph Terracciano</u>, located at <u>Concord</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u>, <u>Nicole Miller</u> <u>Damour</u>, located at <u>Rainier</u>, <u>Maryland</u>, and <u>Chun Jiang</u>, located at <u>Hillsborough</u>, <u>California</u>, are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

## CEFTOLOZANE ANTIBIOTIC COMPOSITIONS

and in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/051,859 filed on September 17, 2014;

U.S. Application No. 14/856,075 having a filing date of September 16, 2015; and

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, <u>ACS DOBFAR S.P.A.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of Italy having an office at <u>Viale</u> <u>Addetta, 6/8/10 Tribiano (MI), Italy 20067</u>, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries of the under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, without further compensation or charge to said **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

This assignment to have effect as of and from September 17, 2014.

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Blank Multiple Assignees Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 07/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 040208 FRAME: 0742 Attorney Docket No.: 24048-US-CIP

DETOBER 2016 2. Foglieto Date Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to: Notary: <u>Hu(LN (ITALY)</u> Signed at (City/State or Country) GIOVANNELLA CONDO Name Signature OCTOBER 2016 Date 4" DEFORER 2016 CORMENIA Resem Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to: Notary: <u>MUN (ITAU)</u> Signed at (City/State or Country) GIOUANNEULA Name Signature OPTOBER 2016 Date Page 2 of 3 PATENT omputer Generated Template "Assignment-Blank Multiple Assignees Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 07/09/2010 REEL: 040208 FRAME: 0743

Worldwide Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 24048-US-CIP

Gruce 4TH OCTOBER 2016 Date: pe Alessandro Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to: Notary: Signed at (City/State or Country) GIOVANNEUS CONDO-Name Signature 174 OCTOBER 2016 Date

## LEGALISATION

Giovanni Fogliato, born in Bergamo on 22 January 1966, domicilied in Barzana, via Giuseppe Mazzini n. 22;

Dario Resemini, born in Cernusco sul Naviglio on 30 December 1978, domiciled in Cernusco sul Naviglio, via Filippo Turati n. 13;

Giuseppe Alessandro Donadelli, born in Milan, on 29 August 1965, domiclied in Casalpusterlengo, Via Gramsci n. 42;

whom personal identity I, the undersigned Giovannella CONDO', Public Notary in Milan, Registered at Milan *Collegio Notarile*, am certain of, here have affixed their signatures on the foregoing document, in front of me.

I certify also knowing the English language.

In Milan, via Manzoni, 14, 4 October, 2016.

Il Sost. Procume are della Repubblica Dr.ssa Luisa BAINA BOLLONE



PATENT REEL: 040208 FRAME: 0745

**RECORDED: 11/03/2016**